## RESOLUTION NO. <u>4-85</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN	James Singer	ON THE 18th
DAY OF FELOWERS	, 1985.	

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NUMBER 76-78 TO MAKE AVAILABLE THE DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN THROUGH THE INTERNATIONAL CITY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION RETIREMENT CORPORATION, TO ELECTED OFFICIALS.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has established a Deferred Compensation Plan with the International City Management Retirement Corporation for employees of the City of Centerville, Ohio, and

WHEREAS, the Elected Officials for the City of Centerville, have indicated an interest in participating in this Deferred Compensation Plan.

## NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the Deferred Compensation Plan established in 1978 through the International City Management Association Retirement Corporation available to employees of the City of Centerville, also be made available to the Elected Officials of the City of Centerville, Ohio.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager, on behalf of the City of Centerville, execute all Joinder Agreements with those Elected Officials who choose to participate in this Compensation Plan.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 18th day of February, 1985.

Uhio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the C City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 4-85, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 84 day of 58 Celovozo, 1985.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

the Counci Clerk of